Location/Description Date Dimensions Notes
Henderson Family Conservation Area (Goss Pond)
Boardwalk 2015 18" x 12’ LSC
Kiosk 2019 Green Lane, Eagle Scout (Jack Romine)
Howarth Conservation Area
Signage 2013 Scout project, Olivia Desmond, Sarah Hetu and Rebecca Pfeiffer
Small Kiosk 2018 Howarth Drive, Eagle Scout (Chad Bucella)
Howarth Glen Conservation Area
Boardwalk 2010 5’ x 100’ Warren Brook crossing; Eagle Scouts (Jefferson Gruber and Patrick Nigro)
Howarth Glen Open Space (Recreation)
Parking Area ca. 2007 Several cars Pump Station; plowed by DPW
Boardwalk 2013 24" x 16’ Stream crossing; LSC
Kiosk 2017 North Street Parking Area, Eagle Scout (Lucas Nickelsen)
Historical Marker 2018 Schoolhouse 6, Historical Commission
Open Space Parcel 4-12
Boardwalk 2014 18" x 12’ Stream crossing; LSC
Peppercorn Hill Conservation Area
Parking Area ? Several cars School bus turn-around; plowed by DPW
Trailhead Sign 1991 Crockett Road, Eagle Scout (Scott Van Raalten)
Boardwalk 1991 Mill River Tributary, upstream location, Eagle Scout (Scott Van Raalten)
Boardwalk 2006 5 x 36 Mill River Tributary, downstream of bog, Eagle Scout (Benjamin Swartout)
Boardwalk 2007 5 x42' Mill River Tributary, downstream location, Eagle Scout (Patrick Beddard)
Boardwalk 2009 5’ x 45’ Mill River Tributary, middle location, Eagle Scout (Erik Rapp)
Culvert 2010 Taft Street, PVC, replaced failed culvert, LSC
Boardwalk 2012 5 x 16 Replacement Bridge, Mill River, National Grid Easement, Eagle Scout (Nolan Hobart)
Boardwalk 2014 Intermittent Stream, Eagle Scout (Ashly Hobart)
Sign 2014 Replacement, Crockett Road parking area, LSC
Kiosk 2015 Crockett Road, Gold Award (Brianna Croteau)
Trail Markers 2015 Walleston Trail, Eagle Scout (Brian Spiegelman)
Plank Boardwalk 2017 48' Near Mill River, Scout project (Lucas Nickelson)
Boardwalk 2017 Near bog, Eagle Scout, Gillieson Hobart
Pratt Pond Conservation Area/Kiwanis
Kiosk 2019
Rockwood Meadows
Parking Area 2019 School Street, Lobisseur
Kiosk 2019 Vermont Timber Frames, LSC
Plank Boardwalk 2019 48 ft. Near field, LSC
Plank Boardwalk 2019 16 ft. Lobisseur
Boardwalk 2019 24" x 16’ in progress, LSC
Snow Family Conservation Area
Kiosk 2017 Taft Street, Eagle Scout (Doug Cook)




Stefans Farm
Parking Area
Garden Fence
Garden Shed
Raised Beds
Benches
Raised Beds, Compost Bins
Boardwalk
Sign
Boardwalk
Plank Boardwalk
Boardwalk

Warren Brook Watershed Conservation Area
Parking Area
Sign
Boardwalk
Plank Boardwalk
Kiosk
Small kiosk
Plank Boardwalk

Whitney Conservation Area (west parcel)
Culvert
Culvert
Gate
Sign
Pasture Fence
Boardwalk
Boardwalk
Plank Boardwalk
Plank Boardwalk

Whitney Conservation Area (east parcel)
Parking Area
Signage
Sign
Parking Area
Kiosk

2008

2009

2010
2009 - 2019

2014
2013
2015
2016
2017
2018

ca. 1995
ca. 1995
2010
ca. 2007
2017
2017
2019

2011
2012
2012
2013
2016
2018

2013
2013
2016
2018
2019

4'x16',4'x 4'

4'x16'

5'x 16'
Wooden, carved
5'x 36'

48'

30" x 75'

4 cars

Wooden, carved
5’ x 60 ft.

8

16'

12 x 18” stone

16” corrugated
Aluminum farm gate
Printed on RTG

ca. 1100 ft.

5 x24'

5 x 16

45

16'

6 cars

Wooden, carved

LSC

LSC

Timber frame, Bob Merrick (builder) and LSC
LSC, Community Garden Volunteers

Community garden and three trail locations, LSC
4 raised beds, Eagle Scout (Tom Coley)
Intermittent Stream, Eagle Scout (Ryan Floodstrom)
LSC

LSC

LSC

Eagle Scout (Nicholas Herd)

Plowed by DPW

Parking area, Open Space Committee

Eagle Scout (Anthony Ward); CPA funded

Stream crossing

Grafton Road Parking Area, Eagle Scout (Lucas Nickelsen).
Oak Knoll, Eagle Scout (Doug Cook).

Near Grafton Road, LSC

Unnamed tributary; cart path crossing.

Warren Brook; cart path crossing; poor condition.

Interior gate on trail; no longer needed.

Required LANDS Grant signage, LSC

Funded by grants and private donations, LSC.

Stream crossing, Eagle Scout (Christian Dumas)

LSC and Americorps

Boy Scout Service Project (Lucas Nicholson, Doug and Dave Cook)
Stream crossing; LSC

Constructed on Parking Easement at 153A North Street, LSC
Scout project, Olivia Desmond, Sarah Hetu and Rebecca Pfeiffer
Parking area

Paved by owner

Vermont Timber Frames, LSC




