

Location/Description	Date	Dimensions	Notes
Henderson Family Conservation Area (Goss Pond)			
Boardwalk	2015	18" x 12'	LSC
Kiosk	2019		Green Lane, Eagle Scout (Jack Romine)
Howarth Conservation Area			
Signage	2013		Scout project, Olivia Desmond, Sarah Hetu and Rebecca Pfeiffer
Small Kiosk	2018		Howarth Drive, Eagle Scout (Chad Bucella)
Howarth Glen Conservation Area			
Boardwalk	2010	5' x 100'	Warren Brook crossing; Eagle Scouts (Jefferson Gruber and Patrick Nigro)
Howarth Glen Open Space (Recreation)			
Parking Area	ca. 2007	Several cars	Pump Station; plowed by DPW
Boardwalk	2013	24" x 16'	Stream crossing; LSC
Kiosk	2017		North Street Parking Area, Eagle Scout (Lucas Nickelsen)
Historical Marker	2018		Schoolhouse 6, Historical Commission
Open Space Parcel 4-12			
Boardwalk	2014	18" x 12'	Stream crossing; LSC
Peppercorn Hill Conservation Area			
Parking Area	?	Several cars	School bus turn-around; plowed by DPW
Trailhead Sign	1991		Crockett Road, Eagle Scout (Scott Van Raalten)
Boardwalk	1991		Mill River Tributary, upstream location, Eagle Scout (Scott Van Raalten)
Boardwalk	2006	5' x 36'	Mill River Tributary, downstream of bog, Eagle Scout (Benjamin Swartout)
Boardwalk	2007	5' x 42'	Mill River Tributary, downstream location, Eagle Scout (Patrick Beddard)
Boardwalk	2009	5' x 45'	Mill River Tributary, middle location, Eagle Scout (Erik Rapp)
Culvert	2010		Taft Street, PVC, replaced failed culvert, LSC
Boardwalk	2012	5' x 16'	Replacement Bridge, Mill River, National Grid Easement, Eagle Scout (Nolan Hobart)
Boardwalk	2014		Intermittent Stream, Eagle Scout (Ashly Hobart)
Sign	2014		Replacement, Crockett Road parking area, LSC
Kiosk	2015		Crockett Road, Gold Award (Brianna Croteau)
Trail Markers	2015		Walleston Trail, Eagle Scout (Brian Spiegelman)
Plank Boardwalk	2017	48'	Near Mill River, Scout project (Lucas Nickelson)
Boardwalk	2017		Near bog, Eagle Scout, Gillieson Hobart
Pratt Pond Conservation Area/Kiwanis			
Kiosk	2019		
Rockwood Meadows			
Parking Area	2019		School Street, Lobisseur
Kiosk	2019		Vermont Timber Frames, LSC
Plank Boardwalk	2019	48 ft.	Near field, LSC
Plank Boardwalk	2019	16 ft.	Lobisseur
Boardwalk	2019	24" x 16'	in progress, LSC
Snow Family Conservation Area			
Kiosk	2017		Taft Street, Eagle Scout (Doug Cook)

Stefans Farm			
Parking Area	2008		LSC
Garden Fence	2009		LSC
Garden Shed	2010		Timber frame, Bob Merrick (builder) and LSC
Raised Beds	2009 - 2019	4' x 16', 4' x 4'	LSC, Community Garden Volunteers
Benches			Community garden and three trail locations, LSC
Raised Beds, Compost Bins	2014	4' x 16'	4 raised beds, Eagle Scout (Tom Coley)
Boardwalk	2013	5' x 16'	Intermittent Stream, Eagle Scout (Ryan Floodstrom)
Sign	2015	Wooden, carved	LSC
Boardwalk	2016	5' x 36'	LSC
Plank Boardwalk	2017	48'	LSC
Boardwalk	2018	30" x 75'	Eagle Scout (Nicholas Herd)
Warren Brook Watershed Conservation Area			
Parking Area	ca. 1995	4 cars	Plowed by DPW
Sign	ca. 1995	Wooden, carved	Parking area, Open Space Committee
Boardwalk	2010	5' x 60 ft.	Eagle Scout (Anthony Ward); CPA funded
Plank Boardwalk	ca. 2007	8'	Stream crossing
Kiosk	2017		Grafton Road Parking Area, Eagle Scout (Lucas Nickelsen).
Small kiosk	2017		Oak Knoll, Eagle Scout (Doug Cook).
Plank Boardwalk	2019	16'	Near Grafton Road, LSC
Whitney Conservation Area (west parcel)			
Culvert	?	12 x 18" stone	Unnamed tributary; cart path crossing.
Culvert	?	16" corrugated	Warren Brook; cart path crossing; poor condition.
Gate	?	Aluminum farm gate	Interior gate on trail; no longer needed.
Sign	2011	Printed on RTG	Required LANDS Grant signage, LSC
Pasture Fence	2012	ca. 1100 ft.	Funded by grants and private donations, LSC.
Boardwalk	2012	5' x 24'	Stream crossing, Eagle Scout (Christian Dumas)
Boardwalk	2013	5' x 16'	LSC and Americorps
Plank Boardwalk	2016	45'	Boy Scout Service Project (Lucas Nicholson, Doug and Dave Cook)
Plank Boardwalk	2018	16'	Stream crossing; LSC
Whitney Conservation Area (east parcel)			
Parking Area	2013	6 cars	Constructed on Parking Easement at 153A North Street, LSC
Signage	2013		Scout project, Olivia Desmond, Sarah Hetu and Rebecca Pfeiffer
Sign	2016	Wooden, carved	Parking area
Parking Area	2018		Paved by owner
Kiosk	2019		Vermont Timber Frames, LSC